COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA April 30, 2024 10:00 AM

- C-5368 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2022 program year.
- C-5368 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2022 program year.
- C-5529 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Precision Agriculture Infrastructure Grant Act.
- C-5555 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, to determine the surcharge for the statewide Telecommunications Relay System, to be effective July 1, 2024.
- C-5567 In the Matter of the Joint Application of Allo Communications, LLC and Allo Asset Entity 1, LLC, Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking authority to obtain debt financing.

BROADBAND

AUTO DIALERS

AD-731r In the Matter of the Application of xtDirect LLC, Omaha, Nebraska, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device in Denver, Colorado.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

Star2Star Communications, LLC

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-37.440 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Covoda Communications, Inc., Respondent.
- NUSF-131, PO#3 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.
- NUSF-139 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to consider appropriate modifications to the high-cost distribution and reporting mechanisms in its Universal Service Fund program in light of federal and state infrastructure grants.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

Syndeo, LLC and Wholesale Carrier Services

REPORTS

DISCUSSION

911-077/C- In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own 5581/PI-252 motion, conducting an investigation into the 911 service outage on the Lumen network that began on April 17, 2024 in varying areas of Nebraska.